Recorded a	the request of: Department of Conservation and Development
Return To:	Department of Conservation and Development
	THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
	and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board
Adopted th	is Resolution on 03/03/2015 by the following vote:
AYE:	
NO:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
RECUSE:	
	Resolution No. 2015/5
	IN THE MATTER OF
Acc	epting a Grant Deed of Development Rights on a portion of the Ralf and Candi Gester subdivision (County File #MS07-00015), as recommended by the Conservation and Development Director, Alamo area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following instrument is hereby ACCEPTED: $\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) = \frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \left(\frac{1}{2} \right$

INSTRUMENT: Grant Deed of Development Rights

REFERENCE: Assessor's Parcel Number: 192-240-007

GRANTOR: Ralf and Candi Gester

AREA: Alamo

Contact: Francisco Avila, (925) 674-7801

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

ATTESTED: March 3, 2015

David J. Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: , Deputy

cc: